

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10140	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fleet National Bank	Name: Xionics Document Technologies, Inc.
10.1.00	Name. Alones Document Technologies, me.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 70 Blanchard Road
☐ Corporation	Street Address. 70 Dialicitato Mad
x Other BANK	City: Burlington State: Massachusetts ZIP: 01803
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: 11 les x 140	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	x Corporation - Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,067,415 for XIP DRIVER
	1,931,971 for XIP PRINT 1,924,462 FOR XIP VIEW
Additional numbers a	ttached? U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 3 (registration)
Name: <u>Jeffrey D. Collins</u>	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00
	□ Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
Street Addition. One I toly of the Editing	•
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Jeffrey D. Collins \ Dollar Collins	un June 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
7/11/2000 INGUYEN 00000017 061446 2067415\	rol number of nages comprising cover sheet.
FC:481 40.00 CH 100	al number of pages comprising cover sheet:1

403435.3



FOR RECORDING IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

06-01-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #39

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Xionics Document Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 70 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803 (the "Company") granted to Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A. ("Fleet-Mass") a security interest in certain of its trademarks, as evidenced by a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated September 27, 1995 from the Company to Fleet-Mass (the "1995 Trademark Notice"), the 1995 Trademark Notice having been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 1995, Reel 1399, Frame 774; and

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank (the "Bank") has succeeded by merger to the rights of Fleet-Mass; and

WHEREAS, the Company also granted to the Bank a security interest in certain of its trademarks as evidenced by a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated January 14, 1998 from the Company to the Bank (the "1998 Trademark Notice"), the 1998 Trademark Notice having been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1998, Reel 1685, Frame 379; and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release from its security interest the three trademarks described below;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank agrees as follows:

1. The Bank hereby releases from its security interest the following trademarks (the "Released Trademarks"):

XIP DRIVER - Reg. No. 2,067,415, registered June 3, 1997 (application no. 74/403,158)

XIP PRINT - Reg. No. 1,931,971, registered October 31, 1995 (application no. 74/403,150)

XIP VIEW - Reg. No. 1,924,462, registered October 3, 1995 (application no. 74/403,196)

- 2. Each of the 1995 Trademark Notice and the 1998 Trademark Notice is hereby amended by deleting therefrom any references to the Released Trademarks.
- 3. Except for the release of the Released Trademarks, the Bank's security interest and its rights under each of the 1995 Trademark Notice and the 1998 Trademark Notice remain in full force and effect as heretofore.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name: Lucie Burke

Title: $\vee Q$

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>fucie</u> Burke, a Vice President of Fleet National Bank, and stated that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Bank and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said Bank.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12th day of August, 1998.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 1/1/00

Form PTO-14
13-751

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

13-751 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side				
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Pater Washington, D.C. 20		Date June 1, 2000	FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY	
Account No	. 06-1446	Order No. 22335-2		ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use	
Name and A	ddress of Depositor:					
One Pos	oag & Eliot st Office Square MA 02109					
DE	ESCRIPTION OF ARTICL	ES OR SERVICES TO B	E FURNISHED			
				, , , ,		
RECORI	DATION FORM (COVER SHEET -	Nature of conveyan	ce: Partial Releas	se of Security Inter	est
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Conveyi	ing Party: Fleet N	Vational Bank				
Receivir	ng Party: Xionics	Document Techn	nologies, Inc.	\		

Trademark Reg.	No.(s): 2067415	XIP DRIVE,	1931971 XIP	PRINT, and	1924462 XIP	/IEW
			· · ·			

Amount Due: \$90.00		
	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Please charge any deficit or credit any overpayment to Acct. No. 06-1446.

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet.

THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL -- PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS

Linda A. Casey, Foley, Hoag & Eliot

Street Address One Post Office Square

YOUR ORDER NO.

City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

22335-2

141-01 761عر		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the	
ř	DEPOSIT ACCOU	NT ORDER FO	RM		reverse side
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Patents an Washington, D.C. 20231	d Trademarks	Date June 1, 2000		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Account No	. 06-1446 Ord	er No. 22335-2		ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use
Name and /	Address of Depositor:			***************************************	
•	loag & Eliot			***************************************	
	st Office Square			****************	
boston,	MA 02109			***************************************	
D	ESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR	SERVICES TO B	E FURNISHED	*******************************	
				ce: Partial Re	ease of Security Interes
				ce: Partial Re	ease of Security Interes
RECOR		ER SHEET -		ce: Partial Re	06-01-2000
RECORI Convey	DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET - nal Bank	Nature of conveyance	ce: Partial Re	12 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
RECORI Convey Receiving	DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET - nal Bank ument Techi	Nature of conveyand		06-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3
RECORI Convey Receiving	DATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET - nal Bank ument Techi	Nature of conveyand		06-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3
RECORI Convey Receiving	DATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET - nal Bank ument Techi	Nature of conveyand		06-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3
RECORI Convey Receiving	DATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET - nal Bank ument Techi	Nature of conveyand		06-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3

THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL -- PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Name Linda A. Casey, Foley, Hoag & Eliot

Linda A. Casev

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS

Street Address One Post Office Square

YOUR ORDER NO. City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

Please charge any deficit or credit any overpayment to Acct. No. 06-1446.

22335-2

Certificate of Express Mail

I, Eugene Coker, do hereby certify that the foregoing documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, "Post Office to Addressee", in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on this date of June 1, 2000.

Eugene Coker Express Mail Label: EM355137474US

Date of Deposit: June 1, 2000

Recordation Form Cover Sheet & Deposit Account Order Form

Nature of conveyance: Partial Release of Security Interest

Receiving Party: Xionics Document Technologies

RECORDED: 06/01/2000